

STATE OF INDIANA LAKE CHOMTY FRED FOR ESCEND

2015 SEP 11 AM 10: 51

MICHAEL B. BROWN RECORDER

150299815 062576

RE: Parcel No. 45-07-21-277-005.000-026 Address: 8341 5th Street, Highland IN 46322

AFFIDAVIT

Lisa J. Brown, being sworn upon her oath, states that:

- 1. She is the adult Daughter of James R. Karolzak, who died on November 3, 2006.
- 2. She is currently serving as Successor Trustee of the Karolzak Living Trust, dated August 9, 2000, which Trust is still in existence.
- 3. James R. Karolzak and Catherine J. Karolzak were Trustees under the Trust Agreement known as the Karolzak Trust, dated August 9, 2000, which owned the following described real estate in Lake County, Indiana, to-wit:

Lot 11 in Highland Terrace, Eifth Addition to the Town of Highland, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 30, page 19, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana

4. This Affidavit is made for the purpose of removing the Life Estate reserved by James R.

Karolzak miliga Dycesenied teals the property of the Lake County Recorder Lisa J. Brown State of Indiana) County of Lake said County and State, on Subscribed and sworn to before me CORI E. KALE Notary Public Notary Public to redact each Social Security number in this document, I affirm, under the unless required by law Prepared by Attorney John (219) 865-2285 lvd, Suite A, Schererville IN 46375;

FILED

SEP 0 9 2015

JOHN E. PETALAS LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR

2154R

\$13.00 ME

eing requested b	TATE: The Social Security by this state agency in order by responsibility. Disclosure will be no penalty for refus	g is INDIANA S							
ocal No. AGS CERTIFICATE OF DEATH State No									
YPE/PRINT	DECEASED—NAME OF ITEL N James Ro	z sex Male			11:59 pm₄		nber 03, 2006		
ERMANENT BLACK INK	4 *SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	Se. ACE—Lest Bethday (Years) 74	Sb. UNDER 1 YEAR Months Days	Sc. UNDER 1 DAY Hours Minutes	7	ber 11, 1932	Milwauke	and State or Foreign Country)	
	& WAS DECEDENT A U.S. VETERAN? Yes	8b. YEAR LAST SERVED IN U.S. ARMED FORCES?	HOSPITAL: Input		94. PLACE OF DE	ATH (Check only one. S			
ECEDENT	96. FACILITY NAME OF not institut	Sept 1954 ton, give street and number)						94. COUNTY OF DEATH	
	8341 - 5th Street 10. MARITAL STATUS (Specify)	11. SURVIVING SPOUSE		12a DECEDENT'S US	hland	N (Give kind of work	Lake	12b. KIND OF BUSINESS/INDUSTRY	
	Married 134 RESIDENCE—STATE	13b. COUNTY	13c. CITY, TOWN, OR U	Metalurgist		3d. STREET AND NUME	DER .	Steel	
	IN 13s. ZP CODE 13f. INSIDE CO	Lake	Highland	HSP NC DECNT		8341 - 5th Stre		DENT'S EDUCATION	
		Yes WHAT COUNTRY	15 WAS DECEDENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	cert etc.)		White etc.		highest grade completed	
ARENTS		Yes U.S.A	OR	3 ()	WI OTHERS NAME OF	uite	tame)	3	
	Stanley Karolzak		nentis	thenr		eth Hendricks		20c. Reletionship	
FORMANT	Catherine Karolza		8341 - :	5th Street, Hig	ghland, IN	46322		Wife	
	21a METHOD OF DISPOSITION Burnel X Cremeton Donumon Other (Speci	Removel from State	other place)	o Assosmowik November 7, 2 Indiana Crema	006		Crown Point,		
SPOSITION	224 EMBAUMERS NAME Richard Miller		FD204000		23. V	VAS DEATH REPORTED	TO CORONER?		
	244 SICHATURE OF FUNERAL DI	NECTON A	24b. LIC	CENSE NUMBER of Licensee)	Fagen	ADDRESS, AND LICENS	me Lic. # FH8	3003035	
AUSE OF	26. PART Enter the decess errest, short, or makeDIATE CALISE (Final decese or condition resulting at death)	heart failure. List only one cause on MF. P.4	and the deeth Do not enter out hine. STATIC RAS A CONSEQUENCE	7760		Tighway Avenue, I		Approximate Interval Between Onset and Death	
EATH	Conditions. If any, which gave rise to the immediate cause, stoing the underlying cause lest		R AS A CONSECUENCE						
	PART & Cither significant conditions	- Conditions contributing to death b		POST	DECEDENT NANT OR 90 DA PARTUM7 or 700) NO	28a. WA'S AN AU PERFORMACO (Yea or no)	OF	ERE AUTOPSY FINDINGS (ALABLE PRIOR TO MAPLETION OF CAUSE DEATH7 (Yes or no) NO	
	29s. CERTIFIER (Check only onal) CERTIFIER SCIAN To the best of its how-index class bottom on one of the stand place, and due to fine cause(a) as stated. Check only onal CERTIFIER OF PRESCIAN To the best of szammason application on my opinion, death occurred at the timy date, and place, and due to the cause(a) and me								
(ATIFIER	296. SACHATURE AND JUNEOF C	1 m	F DEATH (ITEM 26) (Typ	725 FIM.		MEDICAL LICENSE NO.		TE SIGNED (Month, Day, Year)	
Dr. Lyle Munn 4321 Fir Street East Chicago, IN 46312									
FICER	SI HEALTH OFFICERS SIGNATURE W BUT D.O.			THIS CEPTIFIES THE ARC COPY OF THE CEPTIFICAL LANGE COMMITS MEANING			FICATE OF COMPANY	300 Com 10 700 Co	
j	33 MANNER OF DEATH	34a OATE OF INJURY (Month. Dey, Year)		34c INJURY AT (Yes or na)	WORK? 3	NUV 0 & 2006			
	Accident Suicide Could not be Determined	—At home farm atreet factory, office 34f LO			TION (Street and Number or Rural Route Number, City or Town, State)				
3	B4g DATE PRONOUNCED DEAD (Month Day Year) 34h MOTOR	VEHICLE ACCIDENT? (Yes or no) Fyss. spec	sky driver, passenge	Declaration of			
S	DH06-004 State Form	10110 (R5/1-99)							

Alama (